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TITLE POINT OF CONTACT RISK MAP PROGRAM ROLE 

YOUR PRIMARY RISK MAP CONTACT 
AK STATE RISK MAP COORDINATOR 

SALLY RUSSELL COX 
Sally.Cox@alaska.gov 
(907) 269-4588 

Primary contact to direct general inquiries regarding Risk MAP 
projects and products. 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY AND 
REGIONAL AFFAIRS PLANNER 

GEORGE PLUMLEY 
George.Plumley@alaska.gov 
(907)-269-4546 

Resource for GIS data and hazard mapping.   

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
STATE NFIP COORDINATOR 

JIMMY SMITH 
Jimmy.Smith@alaska.gov 
(907) 269-4132 

Addresses and informs questions regarding the National Flood 
Insurance Program (NFIP). 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECRUITY AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  
STATE HAZARD MITIGATION OFFICER 

BRENT NICHOLS 
Brent.Nichols@alaska.gov 
(907) 428-7085 

Addresses and informs State and Federal disaster grant 
opportunities. 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECRUITY AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  
EARTHQUAKE AND TSUNAMI 
PROGRAM MANAGER  

DAN BELANGER 
Dan.Belanger@alaska.gov 
(907) 428-7034 

Addresses and informs hazard risk assessments. 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECRUITY AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  
STATE TRAINING OFFICER  

EVA EDWARDS 
Eva.Edwards@alaska.gov 
(907) 428-7065 

Provides emergency management training to local government 
officials and State agencies. 

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECRUITY AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
STATE MITIGATION COORDINATOR 

GEORGE GRADY 
George.Grady@alaska.gov 
(907) 428-7055 

Provides technical guidance and review of jurisdictional Hazard 
Mitigation Plans.   

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND SECRUITY AND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
SMALL COMMUNITY EMERGENCY 
RESPONSE PLAN COORDINATOR 

ALEX FONTEYN 
Alex.Fonteyn@alaska.gov 
(907) 428-7000 

State contact overseeing the Small Community Emergency Response 
Plan (SCERP) program.  

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 
NON-POINT SOURCE POLLUTION 
SECTION MANAGER 

CINDY GILDER 
Cindy.Gilder@alaska.gov 
(907) 269-3066 

Resource for information on non-point pollution reduction programs.  

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 
STORM WATER AND WETLANDS 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Jim Rypkema 
Jim.Rypkema@alaska.gov 
(907) 334-2288 

Provides guidance for local jurisdictions developing storm water 
management plans.   
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TITLE POINT OF CONTACT RISK MAP PROGRAM ROLE 

ALASKA SEA GRANT 
COASTAL COMMUNITY RESILIENCE 
SPECIALIST 

DAVIN HOLEN 
dholen@alaska.edu 
(907) 274-9697 

Resource for increasing coastal resilience in local communities.   

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES 
GEOLOGIST    

JACQUELYN R. OVERBACK 
jacquelyn.overbeck@alaska.gov 
(907) 451-5026 

Resource for geomorphology, remote sensing, programming, 
modeling, and GIS data and hazard mapping.  

KACHEMAK BAY NATIONAL 
ESTUARINE RESEARCH RESERVE 
COASTAL TRAINING PROGRAM 
COORDINATOR 

SYVERINE ABRAHMSON 
isabrahamson@alaska.edu 
(907) 235-4791 

Manages the Coastal Training Program and facilitates connections 
between local, regional, and national coastal management experts.   

FEMA REGION X  
RISK ANALYST 

CYNTHIA MCCOY, GISP 
Cynthia.McCoy@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-2241 

Addresses and facilitates Alaska Risk MAP processes, products, and 
geographic information system (GIS) discussions. 

FEMA REGION X  
REGIONAL ENGINEER 

TED PERKINS 
Dwight.Perkins@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-4684 

Addresses Alaska floodplain engineering and mapping questions. 

FEMA REGION X  
MITIGATION PLANNER 

AMANDA SIOK 
Amanda.Siok@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-4626 

Resource for informing mitigation and resilience strategies and 
hazard mitigation plan review and maintenance. 

FEMA REGION X 
SENIOR FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT 
SPECIALIST   

KAREN WOOD MCGUINESS 
Karen.Woodmcguiness@fema.dhs.gov  
(425) 487-4675 

Addresses floodplain management questions related to the NFIP.  

FEMA REGION X 
FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT 
SPECIALIST  - BIOLOGICAL OPINION  

SCOTT VAN HOFF 
Scott.VanHoff@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-4677 

Addresses floodplain, flood insurance, and biological opinion 
questions. 

FEMA REGION X 
REGIONAL INSURANCE PROGRAM 
SPECIALIST  

DEB GAUTHIER 
Deborah.gauthier@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-2023 

Addresses NFIP questions specific to insurance.  

FEMA REGION X 
ALASKA STATE HMA SPECIALIST   

JEFFREY MARKHAM 
Jeffrey.Markham@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-4798 

Federal representative of HMA grants for Alaska.  
Secondary contact to state representative.   

UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF 
ENGINEERS  
USACE ALASKA DISTRICT  

GEORGE KALLI 
George.A.Kalli@usace.army.mil 
(907) 753-2594 

Civil engineer at United States Army Corps of Engineers, Alaska 
District.  

FEMA REGION X 
FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT AND 
INSURANCE BRANCH CHIEF 

JOHN GRAVES 
John.Graves@fema.dhs.gov 
(425) 487-4737 

Resource for questions related to use of regulatory flood insurance 
rate maps for floodplain management and insurance questions.  

RISK MAP PROJECT TEAM 
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AND 
RISK COMMUNICATION LEAD 

JAMIE MOONEY 
Jamie.Mooney@mbakerintl.com 
(208) 996-3488 

Develops outreach materials, hazard messaging, and other 
complementary Risk MAP products. 
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RISK MAP PROJECT TEAM 
RESILIENCE MEETING LEAD 

MICHAEL LEVKOWITZ 
Michael.Levkowitz@mbakerintl.com 
(510) 255-0622 

Organizes Risk MAP Resilience meetings and gathers feedback on 
Risk Reports and other Risk MAP products.  

RISK MAP PROJECT TEAM 
MITIGATION CHAMPION  

TONI MARIE PIGNATELLI 
Toni.Pignatelli@mbakerintl.com 
(781) 370-2242 

Addresses and informs hazard mitigation strategies and plan 
integration. 

FEMA REGION X  
RSC PROJECT MANAGER 

MARSHALL RIVERS 
Marshall.Rivers@atkinsglobal.com 
(425) 245-0843 

The RSC Help Link is a resource to obtain information regarding 
current project status, project area maps, and reports. Addresses and 
informs the county flood insurance study updates.  


